## STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND, AND WATER

## DRAFT LAND CLASSIFICATION ORDER NO. CL SC-86-030A09

## Related to the Mankomen Lake Remote Recreational Cabin Sites project area – ADL 231542

- I. Name: Mankomen Lake Remote Recreational Cabin Sites project area
- II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained within the following:
  - a Preliminary Decision for the Proposed Mankomen Lake Remote Recreational Cabin Sites project area within the Unorganized Borough, dated July 6, 2018; and
  - an Amendment to the Copper River Basin Area Plan No. SC 86 030A09.

III.	Legal Description	Acreage	Acquisition Authority	Existing Classification	Classification by this Action
	Township 14 North, Range 4	8,350	GS 2590,	Wildlife	Settlement
	East, Copper River Meridian;	acres	GS 2591, GS 2690	Habitat and Public Recreation (primary), Settlement (secondary)	
	Sections 1, 12, and 13, all; and, N1/2 Section 24;				
	Township 14 North, Range 5 East, Copper River Meridian;				
	Section 7 excluding USS 4408; Section 8 and 9, all; Section 16 excluding USS 4050 and USS 14280; Section 17 excluding USS 4059 lots 3, 5, 6, 7, and 9; Section 18 excluding USS 4406; N1/2 Section 19; Section 20, all; and, Section				
	21 excluding USS 14280; Township 22 South, Range 16 East, Fairbanks Meridian;				
	Section 12 and 13, all.				
	All within the Chitina Recording District, Third				
	Judicial District Alaska.				

## **Land Classification Order**

related to a Proposed Land Offering in the Unorganized Borough for Mankomen Lake Remote Recreational Cabin Sites project area – ADL 231542 Page 2 of 2

IV. This order is issued under the authority granted to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources by AS 38.04.065 Land Use Planning and Classification and AS 38.05.300 Classification of Land. The above described lands are hereby designated and classified as indicated. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest.

Approved by: Andrew T. Mack

Commissioner

Date

Commissioner
Department of Natural Resources
State of Alaska